Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025

RMP25-000585

RMP25-000586

ALG/NEW WI

ALG IFO COACHLI

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ALG/NEW PO

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

100 BLOCK GINGER CT
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:3601
EDISON PL

4700 BLOCK WOODCLIFF
LN

NB RT53 SO NORTHWEST
HWY

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2200 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH ARREST
ORDINANCE

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM
THEFT
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

3/24/2025 9:48:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025

RMP25-000587

RMP25-000588

CAMPBELL ST/
ROHLWING RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2100 BLOCK BLK W
FRONTAGE RD

3800 BLOCK ASHLEY CT
4200 BLOCK WEST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3104 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <-
88.028473>

NB RT53 SO KIRCHOFF

3700 BLOCK ORIOLE LN
5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

3100 BLOCK HAWK LN
APPROX LOC:

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

OXFORD ST /EXETER ON
OXFORD

HAZARD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
JUVENILE NUISANCE

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/24/2025 9:48:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025

RMP25-000589

2500 BLOCK OAK LN

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2600 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
3000 BLOCK HAWK LN
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
OWL DR/ KINGFISHER LN

Incident Disposition
AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/24/2025 9:48:19 AM



