



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/21/2025		ALG/NEW WI	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/21/2025		ALG IFO COACHLI	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/21/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		ALG/NEW PO	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/21/2025	<b>RMP25-000585</b>	3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/21/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		100 BLOCK GINGER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
3/21/2025		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		APPROX LOC:3601 EDISON PL	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2025		4700 BLOCK WOODCLIFF LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2025		NB RT53 SO NORTHWEST HWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/21/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	
3/21/2025	<b>RMP25-000586</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	THEFT	
3/21/2025		2200 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/21/2025		CAMPBELL ST / ROHLWING RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025	<b>RMP25-000587</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2025		2100 BLOCK BLK W FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2025		3800 BLOCK ASHLEY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		4200 BLOCK WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2025		APPROX LOC:3104 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2025		LAT: <42.07209> LONG: <-88.028473>	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/21/2025		NB RT53 SO KIRCHOFF	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		3700 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/21/2025		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/21/2025		2400 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		3100 BLOCK HAWK LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/21/2025		APPROX LOC: MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/21/2025		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
3/21/2025		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025	<b>RMP25-000588</b>	OXFORD ST / EXETER ON OXFORD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/21/2025		2500 BLOCK OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/21/2025	<b>RMP25-000589</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/21/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/21/2025		2600 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	<b>INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION</b>	
3/21/2025		3000 BLOCK HAWK LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/21/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/21/2025		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/21/2025		OWL DR / KINGFISHER LN	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA